Klickitat County Port District No. 1

Change Order
2011-02 - 101 Parallel Bldg. Infrastructure

Number | Date

2011-02-02 | October 20, 2011

Requester

Marc Thornsbury

Title

Tenant Electric Service Change

Description

Adjust exterior electrical design to eliminate switch vault and utilize 90-degree
sweep from current proposed terminus of 4” electric service conduit to proposed
transformer vault. Planned switch vault shall be identified as “future”. Existing pole
targeted for removal shall remain as will underground service to the existing tenant-
specific transformer. Overhead service to the building will be eliminated as
planned. Connection of the existing tenant-specific transformer to the, now future,
switch vault shall be removed.

Reason

Contrary to the recommendations of the Port and KPUD, Tenant does not wish to
pay for the switch vault necessary for the connection of existing and future tenant-
specific transformers and requests that this element be eliminated and the electrical
feed adjusted to supply the proposed transformer vault directly.

Target Completion

November 4, 2011

Timeline Impact

n/a

Cost Impact

Charges estimated at $1,762. Total change order cost not to exceed $2,000.
Tenant to be billed for this amount and all other costs related to this change order.

Port of Klickitat DSP Architecture, PLLC

Agreed On | October 24, 2011 October 24, 2011
Agreed By | Marc Thornsbury \ Randy Salisbury -
3 = 5| 1
(signature) @ 7 .h__gtz (
Lt \

Completed Onl




